Larson Collision & Paint Estimate ID
33867 Us Hwy 14 PO BOX 466, Lone Rock, WI 53556 (1)9r?g7i:g|30
LARSON Office: (608) 583-0105
COLLISION & PAINT Ryan@larsoncollisionandpaint.com

Larsoncollisionandpaint.com
Tax ID: 83350975

Insured Appraiser

Richland Center Police Department RyanLarson

470S. Main St ryan@larsoncollisionandpaint.com

Richland Center, W1 53581 o

(608) 647-2103 (Work) Classification

jones@rcpolice.net Drive In

Payer Loss Type Deductible Inspection Site

Insurance Unknown Unknown Larson Collision And Paint

33867 U.S. HWY. 14
Lone Rock, WI 54556
(608) 583-0105 (Work)

Inspection Date Repair Facility

7/30/2024 Larson Collision And Paint
33867 U.S. HWY. 14
Lone Rock, WI 54556
(608) 583-0105 (Work)

2022 Ram 1500 Classic Special Service Vehicle Fleet 4 Door Crew Cab 140" WB 6 Foot Bed 5.7L 8 Cyl Gas Injected 4WD

Exterior Color License VIN Condition
PAU (Granite Crystal Metallic) WI-F1480 1C6RR7XT8NS182216 Very Good
Drivable Odometer Production Date Mitchell Service Code
Yes 127245 07/2022 911579
Primary Point of Impact
Right Front Corner (1)
Options
4 Wheel Drive 4WD or AWD Air Conditioning AM-FM Stereo Anti-Lock Brake Sys. (ABS)
Automatic Headlights Auxiliary Input Bed Liner Bluetooth Wireless Cloth Seat
Connectivity
Cruise Control Driver Seat With Power Driver-Front Air Bag Electronic Stability Control First Row Bucket Seat
Lumbar Support
Heated Mirror Keyless Entry System Left-Curtain Air Bag MP3 Player Passenger-Front Air Bag
Power Door Locks Power Driver Seat Power Remote Mirror Power Steering Power Windows
Privacy Glass Rear Bench Seat Rearview Camera Second Row Side Airbag With  Side Airbags
Head Protection
Tilt Steering Wheel Tire Pressure Monitoring Traction Control/Electronic Trailer Hitch
System

Richland Center Police Department | 2022 Ram 1500 Classic Special Service Vehicle

Fleet
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Parts Profile

Parts Profile Version

N/A N/A
LABOR PART
Line # Description Operation Type Total Units CEG Type Number Qty Total Price Tax
Front Bumper
1 AUTO Frt Bumper Assy Overhaul  Body 3.1# 3.1 Existing
2 101263  Frt Upr Bumper Fascia Remove/ Body INC# 1.0 Aftermarket 1 $184.00* Yes
Replace New
3 101265 RFrt Upr Bumper Bracket Remove/ Body INC# 0.2 Aftermarket 1 $43.00* Yes
Replace New
4  AUTO Frt Upr Fascia Remove/ Body INC# 0.8
Install
5 101267 R Frt Upr Bumper Side Remove/ Body INC 0.1 Aftermarket 1 $28.00* Yes
Bracket Replace New
6 105473  Frt Bumper Assembly Remove/ Body INC# 3.1 Aftermarket 1 $300.00* Yes
Replace New
7 900500 Push Bar Remove/ Body* 2.0* 0.0 Existing
Install
Front Lamps
8 101767 RFrt CombinationLamp Remove/ Body 0.3# 0.6 Aftermarket 1 $368.00* Yes
Replace New
9 AUTO Headlamps Check / Body 0.4 0.4
Adjust
Front Fender
10 102214 R Fender Panel Repair Body 10.0*# 1.3 Existing
11 AUTO R Fender Outside Refinish Refinish 22C 2.2
Only
12 102220 R Fender Liner Remove/ Body 0.4r 0.4 Existing
Install
13 102268 R Fender Adhesive Remove/ Body 0.2r 0.2 Existing
Nameplate Install
14 102270 R Fender Antenna Mast Remove/ Body INCr 0.1 Existing
Install
15 102271 R Fender Antenna Cap Remove/ Body 0.2r# 0.2 Existing
Install
Front Door
16 105383 R Frt Door Rear View Remove/ Body 0.3# 0.3 Aftermarket 68147862AQ 1 $279.00* Yes
Mirror Replace New
Additional Costs & Materials
17 AUTO Paint/Materials Additional $180.00 Yes
Cost
18 AUTO Hazardous Waste Additional $5.00* Yes
Disposal Cost
Additional Operations
19 AUTO Clear Coat Additional Refinish 0.9 0.0 $0.00
Operation
20 933007 Feather, Prime & Block Additional Refinish 0.5* 0.0 $0.00
Operation
21 933018  Mask For Overspray Additional Refinish 0.2* 0.0 $10.00*
Operation
* Judgment Item C Included in Clear Coat Calculation
T Included in Two Tone Calculation A Included in Clear Coat and Two Tone Calculation
# Labor Note Applies r CEG R&R Time Used for this Labor Operation
d Discontinued by Manufacturer [ 1 Verify the part number and price before ordering
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Disclaimer: This estimate has been prepared based on the use of one or more replacement parts supplied by a source
other than the manufacturer of your motor vehicle. Warranties applicable to these replacement parts are provided by the

manufacturer or distributor of the replacement parts rather than by the manufacturer of your motor vehicle.

Estimate Totals

Labor

Body Labor
Refinish Labor
Total Labor

Parts
Taxable Parts

Costs

Paint Materials

Shop Materials

Other Additional Costs

Paint Materials:
- Refinish Units: 3.8 units
- Rate: $50.00
- Rate Max: 99.9 units
- Additional Rate: $0.00
Gross Totals
Gross Total

Adjustments

Total Customer
Responsibility

Units Rate
16.9 $70.00

3.8 $70.00
20.7

Amount

$1,202.00

Amount
$180.00
$0.00
$5.00

Amount

$3,002.54

Amount

Sublet Add'l Amount

$10.00

Taxable

Tax 5.5000%
Non-Taxable
Pre-Tax Discount
0.00%

Labor Total

Parts Adjustments
Tax 5.5000%
Non-Taxable
Pre-Tax Discount
0.00%

Parts Total

Taxable
Tax 5.5000%
Non-Taxable

Pre-Tax Discount 0.00%

Costs Total

Taxable

Tax

Non-Taxable
Pre-Tax Discount
0.00%

Gross Total

Net Estimate Total

Totals
$1,183.00
$276.00
$1,459.00
$1,459.00
$80.25
$0.00
$0.00

$1,539.25

$1,202.00
$0.00
$66.11
$0.00
$0.00

$1,268.11

$180.00
$0.00
$5.00
$185.00
$10.18
$0.00
$0.00

$195.18
$3,002.54
$2,846.00
$156.54
$0.00
$0.00

$3,002.54
$0.00

$3,002.54

Disclaimer: Any person who knowingly presents afalse or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly
presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement

in prison.
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