

## **Larson Collision & Paint**

33867 Us Hwy 14 PO BOX 466, Lone Rock, WI 53556

Office: (608) 583-0105

Ryan@larsoncollisionandpaint.com Larsoncollisionandpaint.com

Tax ID: 83350975

Insured

Richland Center Police Department

470 S. Main St

Richland Center, WI 53581 (608) 647-2103 (Work) jones@rcpolice.net

Appraiser

Ryan Larson

ryan@larsoncollisionandpaint.com

Classification Drive In

Payer Insurance Loss Type Unknown Deductible Unknown Inspection Site

**Larson Collision And Paint** 33867 U.S. HWY. 14

Lone Rock, WI 54556 (608) 583-0105 (Work)

Estimate ID

19479030

Original

Inspection Date 7/30/2024

Repair Facility

Larson Collision And Paint

33867 U.S. HWY. 14 Lone Rock, WI 54556 (608) 583-0105 (Work)

2022 Ram 1500 Classic Special Service Vehicle Fleet 4 Door Crew Cab 140" WB 6 Foot Bed 5.7L 8 Cyl Gas Injected 4WD

VIN **Exterior Color** License Condition PAU (Granite Crystal Metallic) WI-F1480 1C6RR7XT8NS182216 Very Good

Drivable **Production Date** Mitchell Service Code Odometer Yes 127245 07/2022 911579

Primary Point of Impact Right Front Corner (1)

Options

4 Wheel Drive 4WD or AWD Air Conditioning AM-FM Stereo Anti-Lock Brake Sys. (ABS)

**Automatic Headlights Auxiliary Input Bed Liner Bluetooth Wireless** Cloth Seat

Connectivity

Cruise Control **Driver Seat With Power Driver-Front Air Bag Electronic Stability Control** First Row Bucket Seat **Lumbar Support** 

Heated Mirror **Keyless Entry System** Left-Curtain Air Bag MP3 Player Passenger-Front Air Bag

Power Door Locks **Power Driver Seat** Power Remote Mirror **Power Steering Power Windows Privacy Glass** Rear Bench Seat Rearview Camera Second Row Side Airbag With Side Airbags

**Head Protection** Tilt Steering Wheel Tire Pressure Monitoring Traction Control/Electronic Trailer Hitch

System

2022 Ram 1500 Classic Special Service Vehicle

Richland Center Police Department

**Fleet** 

## Parts Profile Version N/A

		LABOR			PART					
Line#	Description	Operation	Туре	Total Units	CEG	Туре	Number	Qty	Total Price	Tax
Front Bumper										
1 AUTO	Frt Bumper Assy	Overhaul	Body	3.1#	3.1	Existing				
2 101263	Frt Upr Bumper Fascia	Remove / Replace	Body	INC#	1.0	Aftermarket New		1	\$184.00*	Yes
3 101265	R Frt Upr Bumper Bracket	Remove / Replace	Body	INC#	0.2	Aftermarket New		1	\$43.00*	Yes
4 AUTO	Frt Upr Fascia	Remove / Install	Body	INC#	0.8					
5 101267	R Frt Upr Bumper Side Bracket	Remove / Replace	Body	INC	0.1	Aftermarket New		1	\$28.00*	Yes
6 105473	Frt Bumper Assembly	Remove / Replace	Body	INC#	3.1	Aftermarket New		1	\$300.00*	Yes
7 900500	Push Bar	Remove / Install	Body*	2.0*	0.0	Existing				
Front Lamps										
8 101767	R Frt Combination Lamp	Remove / Replace	Body	0.3#	0.6	Aftermarket New		1	\$368.00*	Yes
9 AUTO	Headlamps	Check / Adjust	Body	0.4	0.4					
Front Fender										
10 102214	R Fender Panel	Repair	Body	10.0*#	1.3	Existing				
11 AUTO	R Fender Outside	Refinish Only	Refinish	2.2 C	2.2					
12 102220	R Fender Liner	Remove / Install	Body	0.4r	0.4	Existing				
13 102268	R Fender Adhesive Nameplate	Remove / Install	Body	0.2r	0.2	Existing				
14 102270	R Fender Antenna Mast	Remove / Install	Body	INCr	0.1	Existing				
15 102271	R Fender Antenna Cap	Remove / Install	Body	0.2r#	0.2	Existing				
Front Door										
16 105383	R Frt Door Rear View Mirror	Remove / Replace	Body	0.3#	0.3	Aftermarket New	68147862AQ	1	\$279.00*	Yes
Additional Cost	s & Materials									
17 AUTO	Paint/Materials	Additional Cost							\$180.00	Yes
18 AUTO	Hazardous Waste Disposal	Additional Cost							\$5.00*	Yes
Additional Ope	rations									
19 AUTO	Clear Coat	Additional Operation	Refinish	0.9	0.0				\$0.00	
20 933007	Feather, Prime & Block	Additional Operation	Refinish	0.5*	0.0				\$0.00	
21 933018	Mask For Overspray	Additional Operation	Refinish	0.2*	0.0				\$10.00*	
Judgment Item			C Included in C	Clear Coat Calculat	ion					
-	o Tone Calculation		A Included in Clear Coat and Two Tone Calculation							
# Labor Note App		r CEG R&R Time Used for this Labor Operation								
d Discontinued b				art number and pr						

**Disclaimer:** This estimate has been prepared based on the use of one or more replacement parts supplied by a source other than the manufacturer of your motor vehicle. Warranties applicable to these replacement parts are provided by the manufacturer or distributor of the replacement parts rather than by the manufacturer of your motor vehicle.

Estimate Totals					
Labor	Units	Rate	Sublet Add'l Amount		Totals
Body Labor	16.9	\$70.00			\$1,183.00
Refinish Labor	3.8	\$70.00	\$10.00		\$276.00
Total Labor	20.7				\$1,459.00
				Taxable	\$1,459.00
				Tax 5.5000%	\$80.25
				Non-Taxable	\$0.00
				Pre-Tax Discount 0.00%	\$0.00
				Labor Total	\$1,539.25
Parts		Amount			_
Taxable Parts	\$	1,202.00			\$1,202.00
				Parts Adjustments	\$0.00
				Tax 5.5000%	\$66.11
				Non-Taxable	\$0.00
				Pre-Tax Discount 0.00%	\$0.00
				Parts Total	\$1,268.11
Costs		Amount			4
Paint Materials		\$180.00			\$180.00
Shop Materials		\$0.00			\$0.00
Other Additional Costs		\$5.00			\$5.00
Paint Materials:				Taxable	\$185.00
- Refinish Units: 3.8 units				Tax 5.5000%	\$10.18
- Rate: \$50.00				Non-Taxable	\$0.00
- Rate Max: 99.9 units				Pre-Tax Discount 0.00%	\$0.00
- Additional Rate: \$0.00				Costs Total	\$195.18
Gross Totals		Amount			40 000 54
Gross Total	\$	3,002.54			\$3,002.54
				Taxable	\$2,846.00
				Tax	\$156.54
				Non-Taxable	\$0.00
				Pre-Tax Discount 0.00%	\$0.00
				Gross Total	\$3,002.54
Adjustments		Amount			_
Total Customer Responsibility					\$0.00

Disclaimer: Any person who knowingly presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison.

Version Mitchell Estimating 24.2

OEM JUL\_24\_V

**Net Estimate Total** 

\$3,002.54